SENATE CHAMBER STATE OF OKLAHOMA **FLOOR AMENDMENT** No. **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT** I move to amend Senate Bill No. 1538, page 1 as follows: 1. On line 20, after the word "the" and before the word "or", by striking the word "same," and inserting the word "fire,"; 2. On line 21, after the word "the" and before the word "from", by striking the word "same" and inserting the word "fire"; and 3. One line 23, after the word "the" and before the word "is", by striking the word "same," and inserting the word "fire,". Submitted by: Leewright-BG-CA-SB1538 2/21/2022 9:14 AM

1

(Floor Amendments Only)

Date and Time Filed:

Untimely

Amendment Cycle Extended

Secondary Amendment